« Darshan Academic Calendar
& UNIVERSITY A.Y. 2025-26 (odd term)

DU/RO/AcademicCalendar/2025/069 Dt.: 16.07.2025

Applicable to:  Semester - 1| Diploma Engineering, B.Sc. - Microbiology

Sr. | Activity / Event V\:‘le:k Date(s) Day(s)
1. | Orientation Program - 27-07-2025 Sun
2. | Induction Program - 28-07-2025 to (51—08—2025 Mon to Fri
3 " Coﬂrrnmencerment of Semester (Teaching) - _1 04-08-2025 Mon
4. | Attendance Review - | b 13-09-2025 Sat
5. | Attendance Review — Il 12 08-11-2025 Sat
6. | Practical Examination/Viva 15 24-11-2025 to 29-11-2025 Mon to Sat
7. | Term End (Last Day of Teaching) 15 29-11-2025 Sat
8. | Theory Semester End Examination - 01-12-2025 Mon
9. | Commencement of Next Semester . 15-12-2025 Mon
List of Public Holidays followed by DU
Sr. | Occasion* Week No. Date(s) Day(s)
1. | Raksha Bandhan 1 09-08-2025 Sat
2. | Independence Day 2 15-08-2025 Fri
3. | Janmashtami Holidays 2-3 15-08-2025 to 18-08-2025 Fri to Mon
4. | Eid-e-Meeladunnabi 5 05-09-2025 Fri
) e e
6. | Diwali Vacation = 19-10-2025 to 02-11-2025 | Sunto Sun
7. | Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel Jayanti - 31-10-2025 Fri
* Holidays come on Sunday are mention in above list.
Registrar
To : All Head of Institutes/Departments, CoE, Administrative Officer
Copy to . All Departmental Notice Boards, PA to Provost

c.f.w.c.to . President, Provost



